 2
How To Order and
Packaging Dimension/Quantity
■ HOW TO ORDER
Type of MLCC 0805 B 104 K 500 C T
General Purpose MLCC
Ultra-small MLCC
Middle & High Voltage MLCC
Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Rated voltage Termination Packaging
Inch (mm) :
01R5(0402),  0201(0603),  0402(1005),
0603(1608),  0805(2012),  1206(3216),
1210(3225),  1808(4520),  1812(4532),
1825(4563),  2220(5750),  2225(5763)
N=NP0
G=X8G
R=X8R
B=X7R
A=X7S
S=X6S
X=X5R
F=Y5V
Two
significant
digits
followed by
no. of zeros.
And R is in
place of
decimal
point.
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1pF
100=10pF
101=100pF
102=1000pF
103=0.01uF
104=0.1uF
105=1uF
106=10uF
107=100uF
 A= ±0.05pF
 B= ±0.1pF
 C= ±0.25pF
 D= ±0.5pF
 F= ±1%
 G= ±2%
 J= ±5%
 K= ±10%
 M= ±20%
 Z=-20/+80%
P=±0.02pF**

Termination Ni/Sn (lead-free termination)
#1: NP0, 0.1pF product only provide B tolerance
■ EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1206 B 104 K 500 C T
Size (Inch (mm))
1206 (3216)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
104=10x104=100nF
Tolerance
K= ±10%
Rated voltage
500=50 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging style
T=7” reeled
Please refer to page 2 “How to order” for more information.
■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1) Frequency characteristics 2) Capacitance Change - Typical aging rate
3) Temperature characteristics of capacitance (TCC) 4) DC Bias characteristics
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Temperature (℃)
△
C
/C
 (%
)
NP0
X7R
Y5V
X5R
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 10 20 30 40
Voltage (dc)
△
C/
C
(%
)
NP0
X7R
X5R
Y5V
All above typical electronic characteristics are for reference only.
Please contact with Walsin representative for detail information of any specific item.
 5
General Purpose Capacitors
4V~100V
■ CAPACITANCE RANGE
NP0 Dielectric
Dielectric NP0
Size 0201 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 1825 2220 2225